DEC 1 7 200 LRN-01-0416 LCR S01-01 LCR H01-01



U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION TO REQUEST FOR AMENDMENT SALEM – HOPE CREEK SECURITY PLAN SALEM GENERATING STATION UNITS 1 AND 2 DOCKET NOS. 50-272 AND 50-311 HOPE CREEK GENERATING STATION UNIT 1 DOCKET NO. 50-354

By letter dated March 5, 2001, (TAC MB1527, MB1728, and MB1729) PSEG Nuclear LLC (PSEG) transmitted a request for amendment to Facility Operating Licenses DPR-70 and DPR-75 for Salem Generating Station Unit Nos. 1 and 2 respectively, and Facility Operating License NPF-57 for Hope Creek Unit 1. The proposed change included:

- 1. Elimination of the Security Plan provisions that a member of the security force escort all vehicles other than designated licensee vehicles and deletion of the related Security Training and Qualification Plan task on vehicle escorting.
- 2. Change to the requirement of the Security Plan that all areas of the protected area be illuminated to a minimum of 0.2 footcandle.
- 3. Change to the required frequency of protected area patrols.
- 4. Administrative changes to reflect change of the company name from Public Service Electric & Gas Company to PSEG Nuclear LLC.

Per discussions with NRC staff subsequent to the March 5 submittal, PSEG and NRC staff agreed that proposed changes 3 and 4 did not need prior NRC approval and these changes could be made by PSEG pursuant to 10 CFR 50.54(p)(2). By letter dated November 1, 2001, PSEG submitted Revision 17 to the Salem - Hope Creek Security Plan to incorporate the changes being made under 10 CFR 50.54(p)(2).

DOCUMENTS TRANSMITTED HEREWITH CONTAIN SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION WHEN SEPARATED FROM ENCLOSURES, HANDLE AS UNCONTROLLED

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION X IF5

Document Control Desk LRN-01-0416

The purpose of this request is to withdraw one of the two remaining items from the March 5, 2001 letter. Specifically, PSEG withdraws item number 1 from the original submittal; therefore only item 2 remains valid. The changes from Revision 16, 17, and the revised pages as a result of this letter are included in this submittal. The proposed change does not affect the original basis for the no significant hazards consideration and it remains valid and applicable to this letter.

-2-

In accordance with 10CFR50.4(b)(4), the signed original and three copies are being sent to the Document Control Desk and two copies are being sent to the Region I Office.

Should you have any questions regarding this submittal, please contact Mr. Theodore Straub, Nuclear Security Manager, at (856) 339-3103.

D. F. Garchow Vice President Operations

EHV Affidavit Enclosures

DOCUMENTS TRANSMITTED HEREWITH CONTAIN SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION WHEN SEPARATED FROM ENCLOSURES, HANDLE AS UNCONTROLLED

Document Control Desk LRN-01-0416

C:

(2 COPIES WITH ENCLOSURES)

Mr. H. J. Miller, Administrator - Region I U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406

(WITHOUT ENCLOSURES)

Mr. R. Fretz, Licensing Project Manager - Salem U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission One White Flint North 11555 Rockville Pike Mail Stop 08B2 Rockville, MD 20852

-3-

Mr. R. Ennis, Licensing Project Manager – Hope Creek U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission One White Flint North 11555 Rockville Pike Mail Stop 08B1 Rockville, MD 20852

Mr. R. Lorson (X24) USNRC Senior Resident Inspector

Mr. J. Schoppy (X24) USNRC Senior Resident Inspector

Mr. K. Tosch, Manager IV Bureau of Nuclear Engineering P. O. Box 415 Trenton, NJ 08625

DOCUMENTS TRANSMITTED HEREWITH CONTAIN SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION WHEN SEPARATED FROM ENCLOSURES, HANDLE AS UNCONTROLLED

Document Control Desk Enclosure 1 LRN-01-0416 LCR S01-01 LCR H01-01

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)) SS. COUNTY OF SALEM)

D. F. Garchow, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says:

I am Vice President – Operations, PSEG Nuclear LLC, and as such, I find the matters set forth in the above referenced letter, concerning the Salem Generating Station, Units Nos. 1 and 2, and Hope Creek Generating Station, Unit No. 1 are true to the best of my knowledge, information and ballief.

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this ______ day of ______ 2001

Notary Public of New Jersey

Cot- 22 200b My Commission expires on

NANCY A. DIXEY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Oct. 22, 2006

DOCUMENTS TRANSMITTED HEREWITH CONTAIN SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION WHEN SEPARATED FROM ENCLOSURES, HANDLE AS UNCONTROLLED

Document Control Desk Enclosure 2

· ·

LRN-01-0416 LCR S01-01 LCR H01-01

DOCUMENTS TRANSMITTED HEREWITH CONTAIN SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION WHEN SEPARATED FROM ENCLOSURES, HANDLE AS UNCONTROLLED